Total Sending Schools

Top Sending Schools
Bunker Hill Community College
Northeastern University
Wheelock College
Massachusetts Bay Comm College
Quincy College
North Shore Comm College
Fisher College
Lasell College

Distribution of Transfer GPA
<1.49
1.50-1.99
2.00-2.49
2.50-2.99
3.00-3.49
3.50-3.99
4.00
NONE
TOTAL

Distribution of Credits Transferred

NONE
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80
over 80
TOTAL

Fall 2015
162
Fall 2015
# students
61
21
14
13
11
11
9
8
Fall 2015
# students %
1 0.3%
4 1.0%
46 11.6%
118 29.6%
134 33.7%
85 21.4%
5 1.3%
5 1.3%
398 100%
Fall 2015
# students %
14 3.5%
13 3.3%
69 17.3%
74 18.6%
58 14.6%
35 8.8%
60 15.1%
51 12.8%
17 4.3%
7 1.8%
398 100%

Note: Any total not equaling the sum of its parts is due to rounding.

2018-2019 Factbook

New Transfer Admissions Statistics - Boston Campus -

Fall 2015 to Fall 2018

Fall 2016
128
Fall 2016
# students
Bunker Hill Community College 48
Northeastern Univeristy 25
Wheelock College 12
North Shore Community College 10
Quincy College 8
Fisher College 8
Umass- Boston 6
Fall 2016
# students %
<149 0 0.0%
1.50-1.99 2 0.7%
2.00-2.49 31 10.3%
2.50-2.99 79 26.2%
3.00-3.49 89 29.6%
3.50-3.99 81 26.9%
4.00 7 2.3%
NONE 12 4.0%
TOTAL 301 100%
Fall 2016
# students %
NONE 14 4.7%
1-10 11 3.7%
11-20 40 13.3%
21-30 53 17.6%
31-40 37 12.3%
41-50 33 11.0%
51-60 44 14.6%
61-70 40 13.3%
71-80 23 7.6%
over 80 6 2.0%
TOTAL 301 100%

Bunker Hill Community College
Northeastern University

Fisher College

Quincy College

Emmanuel College

Wheelock College

Salem State University

Lasell College

<1.49
1.50-1.99
2.00-2.49
2.50-2.99
3.00-3.49
3.50-3.99
4.00
NONE
TOTAL

NONE
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80
over 80
TOTAL

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

Fall 2017
141
Fall 2017
# students
54
10
10
9
8
8
7
6
Fall 2017
# students %
1 0.3%
8 2.5%
28 8.9%
71 22.5%
105 33.2%
79 25.0%
8 2.5%
16 5.1%
316 100%
Fall 2017
# students %
9 2.8%
15 4.7%
58 18.4%
60 19.0%
39 12.3%
49 15.5%
39 12.3%
28 8.9%
10 3.2%
9 2.8%
316 100%

Bunker Hill Community College
Suffolk University
Northeastern University
Quincy College

Mount Ida College

Lasell College

Wheelock College

<1.49
1.50-1.99
2.00-2.49
2.50-2.99
3.00-3.49
3.50-3.99
4.00
NONE
TOTAL

NONE
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80
over 80
TOTAL

Fall 2018
Fall 2018
# students
65
31
13
10
7
7
7
Fall 2018
# students %
0 0.0%
1 0.3%
32 9.3%
80 23.2%
104 30.1%
102 29.6%
10 2.9%
16 4.6%
345 100%
Fall 2018
# students %
21 6.1%
19 5.5%
61 17.7%
47 13.6%
37 10.7%
55 15.9%
50 14.5%
32 9.3%
13 3.8%
10 2.9%
345 100%





