## New Transfer Admissions Statistics - Boston Campus - Fall 2015 to Fall 2018

Total Sending Schools	Fall 2015 tal Sending Schools 162			<b>Fall 2016</b> 128				Fall 2017 141				
Total Sending Schools												
	Fall 2015			Fall 2016		Fall 2017			Fall 2018			
Top Sending Schools	# students			# students				<u>idents</u>	# students			
Bunker Hill Community College	61		Bunker Hill Community College		48	Bunker Hill Community College	54		Bunker Hill Community College			
Northeastern University	21		Northeastern Univeristy		25	Northeastern University	10		Suffolk University	31		
Wheelock College	14		Wheelock College	12		Fisher College	10		Northeastern University	13		
Massachusetts Bay Comm College	13		North Shore Community College	10		Quincy College	9		Quincy College			
Quincy College	11		Quincy College	8		Emmanuel College	8		Mount Ida College			
North Shore Comm College	11		Fisher College	8		Wheelock College	8		Lasell College			
Fisher College	9		Umass- Boston	6		Salem State University	7		Wheelock College			
Lasell College	8					Lasell College		6				
	Fall 2015			Fall 2016			Fall 2017			Fall 2018		
Distribution of Transfer GPA	# students	<u>%</u>		# students	<u>%</u>		# students	<u>%</u>		# students	<u>%</u>	
< 1.49	1	0.3%	< 1.49	0	0.0%	< 1.49	1	0.3%	< 1.49	0	0.0%	
1.50-1.99	4	1.0%	1.50-1.99	2	0.7%	1.50-1.99	8	2.5%	1.50-1.99	1	0.3%	
2.00-2.49	46	11.6%	2.00-2.49	31	10.3%	2.00-2.49	28	8.9%	2.00-2.49	32	9.3%	
2.50-2.99	118	29.6%	2.50-2.99	79	26.2%	2.50-2.99	71	22.5%	2.50-2.99	80	23.2%	
3.00-3.49	134	33.7%	3.00-3.49	89	29.6%	3.00-3.49	105	33.2%	3.00-3.49	104	30.1%	
3.50-3.99	85	21.4%	3.50-3.99	81	26.9%	3.50-3.99	79	25.0%	3.50-3.99	102	29.6%	
4.00	5	1.3%	4.00	7	2.3%	4.00	8	2.5%	4.00	10	2.9%	
NONE	5	1.3%	NONE	12	4.0%	NONE	16	5.1%	NONE	16	4.6%	
TOTAL	398	100%	TOTAL	301	100%	TOTAL	316	100%	TOTAL	345	100%	
Fall 2015		015	Fall 2016		all 2016	Fall 2017			Fall 2018			
Distribution of Credits Transferred	# students	<u>%</u>		# students %			# students %			# students %		
NONE	14	3.5%	NONE	14	4.7%	NONE	9	2.8%	NONE	21	6.1%	
1-10	13	3.3%	1-10	11	3.7%	1-10	15	4.7%	1-10	19	5.5%	
11-20	69	17.3%	11-20	40	13.3%	11-20	58	18.4%	11-20	61	17.7%	
21-30	74	18.6%	21-30	53	17.6%	21-30	60	19.0%	21-30	47	13.6%	
31-40	58	14.6%	31-40	37	12.3%	31-40	39	12.3%	31-40	37	10.7%	
41-50	35	8.8%	41-50	33	11.0%	41-50	49	15.5%	41-50	55	15.9%	
51-60	60	15.1%	51-60	44	14.6%	51-60	39	12.3%	51-60	50	14.5%	
61-70	51	12.8%	61-70	40	13.3%	61-70	28	8.9%	61-70	32	9.3%	
71-80	17	4.3%	71-80	23	7.6%	71-80	10	3.2%	71-80	13	3.8%	
over 80	7	1.8%	over 80	6	2.0%	over 80	9	2.8%	over 80	10	2.9%	
TOTAL	398	100%	TOTAL	301	100%	TOTAL	316	100%	TOTAL	345	100%	

Note: Any total not equaling the sum of its parts is due to rounding.